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Annual Survey of Manufactures,
2002, Short Form

Unified Enterprise Survey - Annual

Name of the primary person completing 
this questionnaire:

Signature:

0014

0017
Date completed:

I certify that the information contained herein is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Extension: Fax number:Telephone number:

0014

( )0017

0015

DDYYYY MM( )   00160027

@

Title: E-mail address:
0018

Web site address:
0020

0013

First name
0054

Last name
Mrs.Mr. MissMrs.Mr. Miss Ms.

A - Reporting Instructions - Please refer to the enclosed “Guidelines and Instructions” booklet

Correct pre-printed information if necessary using the corresponding boxes below:

0053 0007

Language
preference

Postal code/Zip code

Last name of contact

Country

0028

0004

City
0005

Number and street

English French0010 1 2
Please report for:

0052

0008
First name of contact

C/O
0003

Business name
0002

Legal name
0001

0006
Province or State

1 2 3 4
0026

Please return the completed questionnaire in the enclosed envelope or fax it to Statistics Canada at 1 888 883-7999,
within 30 days of receipt.

For information about “Survey Purpose”, “Coverage”, “Confidentiality”, “Data-Sharing Agreements” and “Fax
or Other Electronic Transmission Disclosure”, please refer to the enclosed booklet “Guidelines and
Instructions”.

If you need further information or help, please call 1 888 881-3666.

This document is confidential when completed.

Collected under the authority of the Statistics Act,
Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19.
Completion of this questionnaire is a legal
requirement under this Act.

Si vous préférez recevoir ce questionnaire en
français, veuillez nous téléphoner au numéro sans
frais  suivant : 1 888 881-3666.

Dollar amounts and percentages should be rounded to whole numbers.  2.
1. Please report all dollar amounts in thousands of CANADIAN DOLLARS ($'000 CDN).

3.
4.

Please write clearly in ink.
When precise figures are not available, please provide your best estimates.

Main Business Activity - (check one only)

Manufacturing0140 Retail/Wholesale2 Services3

If your business activity is printing, is it:

1

Reporting Period Information
Please report information for your most recent available 12-month fiscal period ending between January 1, 2002 and March 31,
2003. Please indicate below the period covered by this questionnaire.

From
0011

DDYYYY MM

To
0012

DDYYYY MM

commercial screen
printing?

quick printing?0148 1 manifold business form?2 3

1.

2.

digital
printing?

4 5 other?

Other4

0013

For i
nfo

rm
at

io
n o

nly



(reported as:

D - Inventories

Newfoundland and Labrador

E - Destination of Shipments

Australia, Brunei, China, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, New
Zealand, Papua New Guinea, Philippines, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan,
Thailand and Vietnam

B - Revenue

C - Expenses
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25999

Revenue from custom work 2053

Main products produced and shipped

For the value reported at line 1, specify items in order of importance and indicate the percentage 
of total value represented by each.

% of total shipments
reported at line 1

2166 2170

2167

2168

2169

7.1

7.3
7.4

7.2

Outside Canada 

Shipments of goods manufactured or produced

2171

2172

2173

Revenue from repair work 2059

Shipments of goods purchased for resale (in the same condition as purchased) 2028

All other operating revenue 2077

For Statistics Canada
use only

2157

2158

2159

2160

2.
3.

7.

4.
5.
6.

1.

2

Within Canada 
%

If you have employees at other locations, please report them on a separate 
sheet by establishment, the same way as above.

Raw materials 

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

) 15999

Operating, maintenance and repair supply expenses 3302
Shipping and packaging materials 35999

Amount paid to sub-contracting operations 4046

Natural gas 4045

Electricity 4030

Water expenses 4065

Other (gasoline, fuel oil, diesel fuel, propane) 4027

Energy and water expenses

3003 Purchased Usage1 2

Goods purchased for resale (in the same condition as purchased) 4025

Office supply expenses 3301

Other operating expenses 4569

4.

6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.

Average number of
employees

Wages (production employees)

6178Salaries (executive, administrative, sales, etc.)
6176

1.
2.

Employer portion of employee benefits3.

Opening inventory Closing inventory

55585557Other inventory (please specify):    ____________________________________

Total inventories (sum of 1 to 5) 55555550

Raw materials, purchased components and supplies 5520 5525

Goods in process 5510 5515

Finished products 5500 5505

Goods purchased for resale (in the same condition as purchased) 55655560

Unfilled orders, on the last day of your fiscal year 5554

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

7.

Austria, Belgium, Denmark, France, Finland, Germany, Greece, Ireland,
Italy, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, Sweden and the United
Kingdom

1

8400

2.
3.

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

1.
8415

8405

8420

8425

8430

8435

8440

8445British Columbia

Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

Quebec
Ontario
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

11.
12.
13.

Northwest Territories
Yukon

Nunavut

8455

8451

8452

4. 8410New Brunswick

Total 100%

14. United States 8465

16. European Union Countries 8477
15. Mexico 8470

8478Asian Pacific Countries17.
8476All other countries18.

1

2

%

Salaries and Wages

6175

3040

6177

$'000 CDN $'000 CDN 

$'000 CDN 

Total operating revenue (sum of 1 to 5) 2080

4599Total operating expenses (sum of 1 to 3 and 5 to 12)13.

Total cost of energy and water expenses 40665.

5556

Of the sum of lines 1, 2 and 3 in Section B - Revenue, please estimate the percentage % of revenue that was shipped to:
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