Unified Enterprise Survey - Annual

## Annual Survey of Manufactures, 2002, Short Form

Collected under the authority of the Statistics Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19.

Completion of this questionnaire is a legal requirement under this Act.

This document is confidential when completed.

Si vous préférez recevoir ce questionnaire en français, veuillez nous téléphoner au numéro sans frais suivant : 1 888 881-3666.

Corre	ect pre-printed information if necessary using the corresponding boxes below	ow:								
0001	Legal name	0004	Number and street							
0002	Business name	0005 C	City O006 Province or State							
0003	C/O	0053 C	Country Postal code/Zip code							
0008	First name of contact	0028 L	ast name of contact							
0052	Please report for:		Langulage orreference English <sup>2</sup> French							
Α-	A - Reporting Instructions - Please refer to the enclosed "Guidelines and Instructions" booklet									
1. 2. 3. 4.	<ol> <li>Dollar amounts and percentages should be rounded to whole numbers.</li> <li>Please write clearly in ink.</li> </ol>									
Please return the completed questionnaire in the enclosed envelope or fax it to Statistics Canada at 1 888 883-7999, within 30 days of receipt.  For information about "Survey Purpose", "Coverage", "Confidentiality", "Data-Sharing Agreements" and "Fax or Other Electronic Transmission Disclosure", please refer to the enclosed booklet "Guidelines and Instructions".  If you need further information or help, please call 1 888 881-3666.										
Name of the primary person completing this questionnaire:  0026  1 Mr. 2 Mrs. 3 Miss 4 Ms.  Title: E-mail address: Web site address:										
001	ephone rumber: Extension: Fax numbe	)	Date completed:							
Main Business Activity - (check one only)  1. 0140 1										
2. If your business activity is printing, is it:  0148 1 commercial screen 2 quick printing? 3 manifold business form? 4 digital printing?  5 other?										
Reporting Period Information  Please report information for your most recent available 12-month fiscal period ending between January 1, 2002 and March 31, 2003. Please indicate below the period covered by this questionnaire.  YYYY MM DD YYYYY MM DD  From O011  To O012  To O012										
5-360	0-161.1: 2002-08-09 STC/UES-307-75135 Annual Survey of Mar	oufactures 2002 Sho	urt Form							

В-	Revenue					000 CDN				
1.	Shipments of goods manufactured or produce	ed			25999					
2.	Revenue from custom work				2053					
3.	Revenue from repair work		2059							
4.	Shipments of goods purchased for resale (in		2028							
5.	All other operating revenue				2077					
6.	Total operating revenue (sum of 1 to 5)	2080								
7.	For the value reported at line 1, specify ite	ems in order of	importance and inc	dicate the percentage						
	of total value represented by each.									
	Main products produced a	nd shipped		% of total shipments reported at line 1		tistics Canada use only				
				.,		,				
	<b>7.1</b> 2166	2170	2157							
	7.2 2167			2171	2158					
	7.3 2168			2172	2159					
	<b>7.4</b> 2169			2173	2160					
_										
C - Expenses										
				Average number of employees	Salari	s and Wages				
1	Salaries (executive, administrative, sales, etc.	:.)		6178	6177	•				
	Wages (production employees)	,		6176	6175					
	Employer portion of employee benefits				3040					
	If you have employees at other locations,	please report t	hem on a separate							
	sheet by establishment, the same way as									
4.	Energy and water expenses			\$'000 CDN	\$'	000 CDN				
	4.1 Natural gas			4830						
	4.2 Electricity		$\Diamond_{\wedge}$ ( (	4065/	_					
	4.3 Water expenses			4027						
_	<b>4.4</b> Other (gasoline, fuel oil, diesel fuel, pro	ppane)			4066					
	Total cost of energy and water expenses  Raw materials (reported as: 3003 1 F	15999								
	<b>\</b> 1	35999								
	Shipping and packaging materials  Operating, maintenance and repair supply ex	3302								
	Amount paid to sub-contracting operations		4046							
	Goods purchased for resale (in the same cor	4025								
	. Office supply expenses					3301				
	- Other operating expenses					4569				
	13. Total operating expenses (sum of 1 to 3 and 5 to 12)					4599				
D-	Inventories									
	$\wedge \wedge ( ) \vee$			Opening inventory	Closing inventory					
1.	Raw materials, purchased components and supplies				5525					
	2. Goods in process 5510					5515				
	Finished products	5500 5560	5505							
	Goods purchased for resale (in the same cor	5557	5565 5558							
	Other Inventory (please specify):					5555				
6.	Total inventories (sum of 1 to 5)									
\ X	Dofilled orders, on the last day of your fiscal y	year			5554					
E-	Destination of Shipments									
	•					4				
Orti	he sum of lines 1, 2 and 3 in Section B - Revo	enue, piease es	stimate the percentag	e % of revenue that was	s snippea	10:				
	Within Canada	%	1	Outside Cana	ıda					
1.	Newfoundland and Labrador	8400				%				
2.	Prince Edward Island	8415	14. United State	es		8465				
3.	Nova Scotia	8405	<b>15.</b> Mexico							
4.	New Brunswick	8410	<b>16.</b> European Union Countries 1 8477							
_	Quebec	8420 8425	17. Asian Pacific Countries 2 8478							
-	Ontario	8425	18. All other countries							
	Manitoba	8435	Total			100%				
_	Saskatchewan	8440								
	Alberta	8445		, Denmark, France, Finland, G						
_	British Columbia	8455	Italy, Luxembour Kingdom	g, Netherlands, Portugal, Spai	ıı, oweden a	and the United				
	Yukon Northwest Territories	8451	Australia, Brunei, China, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, New							
	Northwest Territories Nunavut	8452	Zealand, Papua Thailand and Vie	New Guinea, Philippines, Sing etnam	apore, Sout	h Korea, Taiwan,				
13.	rauruvut	1	il en							